AIA Document G701™ - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 006 ™ OWNER:
R;gcliﬁ;Elcmcnmry School Renovation  DATE: June 16, 2011 % ; ARCHITECT: E
- ase ! H

1145 S. Dixie Boulevard |- - CONTRACTOR: [X]
Radcliff, Kentucky 40160 i S 1 @
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 1004 i

Morel Construction Co., Inc. CONTRACT DATE: January 10, 2011 KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF
627 West Main Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction L EDUCATION: []

Louisville, Kentucky 40202

|

H

; o
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: ;oo ; !
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amoumt attributable 10 previously executed Construction C hange Directives) :

3

¥ i
Electrical rcqulrements for the food scrvice equipment listed below have changed since construction began Although this L B
equipment is the same manufacturer as designed, the clectrical requirements per the manufacturer changed after start of
construction, and electrical revisions are necessary to accommodate the cquipment.

1) Booster Heater (Item #10) - Revise breaker from 125/3 to 100/3. Revise wire and conduit size from 3#1/0, 146, 2°C to 3#I ‘‘‘‘‘
148, 1-1/2"C. Revise disconnect switch from 200A to 100A. e
/

2) Combi-Oven (ltem #35) - Revise breaker from 7073 to 50/3. Revise wirc and conduit size from 3#4_1#8.1- I/2"G-fo'3#6 i
1#10, 1"C. ;r ] Lo
uv\%km ‘*«.»‘\ ‘ i
3) Combi-Oven {ltem #35A) - Revise breaker from 125/3 to 80/3. Revise wire and conduit size from 3#1/0 \#5“‘2-'1@ \#3 e ~
1#8, 1-172"C. -

4) Dishwashcer (Item #11) - Revise breaker from 70/3 to 90/3. Revise wirc sizc from 3#4, 1#8, 1-1/2"C 10 342, 148, 1-1/2"C.

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Complction as of the date of this Change Order thercfore is November 25, 201 1}

The original Contract Sum was S -8 ".5.088,000.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders / 78\ 1,728,699.00

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was I $ 1 5116,699.00

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of ; ( $ /_231.00

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 3 $ 5,116,930.00
I S e
L

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which -
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by bcyh 1lié¢ Owner and
Contractor, in which casc a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. // T T e

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. i -/
i

Sherman Carter Bammbart Architects PSC More) Construction Co., Inc. Hardin Co;unt)}j Schools

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firmname) ..o
100 Mallard Creek Road, Suite 151, 627 West Main Street, Louisville, 65 W.A. Jenkins.Road, Elizabethtown, ... *
Louisville, Kentucky 40207 Kentucky 40202 Kentucky 42701

ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

Kenny Stanficld AIA Richard A, Clauson Nannette Johnston

(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)

DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights roserved. WARNING:
This AlA Document is protected by U.$. Copyright taw and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA
Document, or any portion of 1%, may resuit in severe civil and cririnal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximun extent possible
uynder tms taw. This draft was produced by AIA software at 09:50:18 on 05/31/2011 under Order No.6175524570_1 which expires on 01/04/2012,
and is not for resale.

Usor NHotos: {1480085329)



M ; 627'W_esl Main Street REQUEST FOR
o 5006200 Fax s02-560.6234 CHANGE ORDER

MoreL Construction Co., LLC

Request No. 7

SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART

100 Mallard Creek Rd., Suite 151 X-No. 10

Louisville, KY 40207-5133
Project Radcliff Elementary - Phase 3

Attn: Ms. Myra Vaughn
Project No. 11-01

We hereby request your farmal Change Ordor to our conlract far tha followdng changes in the Scope of Work.

Revise power to Food Service Equipment per P.R. 4. Please expedite review/approval. Delivery 3 weeksl!!

Electrical $215.00

Subtotal $215.00

7.5% Overhead and Profit $16.00

Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order $231.00

This Request is Valid for 10 Days
A Time Extension of 0 Daysis Included in this Request

A W&are—pmeeedingavith%hiswom-as-pewerbam%heﬁzaﬁeﬂof

SIGNED: DATE:

MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

1. ORIGINAL - Architect : Tw_—;%- ( f‘]
2. COPY - Owner/Architect File By: May 26, 2011

3. COPY - X File Richard A. Clauson - Vice President Date




COPY

IA Document G709 - 2001

Work ChangesProposal Request
ROJECT mame a:«gfég;m).- PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 004 OWNER:
eegtary ehool ARCHITECT:
DATE OF ISSUANCE: April 21, 2011 CONSULTANT:
CONTRACTOR:
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction FIELD: (]

CA: X

CONTRACT DATE: January 10, 2011

* ARGHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1004

L

DmitaiLite lggdpm%jﬁ?‘chmges in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for propoased modifications to

tDociil "_‘a,g_,ar'dgg_,xi =d herein. Within Zero (0) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or notify the
it of the'date.on which proposal submission is anticipated.

STRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE

MODIFICATICNS.

#10) - Revise breaker from 125/3 to 100/3. Revise wire and conduit size from 3#1/0,1#6,2"C
ise disconnect switch from 200A to 100A.

£
ei‘(item #35A) - Revise breaker from 125/3 to 80/3. Revise wire and conduit size from 3#1/0,1#6,2"C
;141 "C.

d) Dishwasher (tem #11) - Revise breaker from 70/3 to 90/3. Revise wire size from 3#4,148,1-1/2"C to
3#2,148,1-1/2"C.

Provide credit amounts for revisions to Booster Heater (Item #10), Combi-Oven (Item #35), and Combi-Oven (Item
#35A). Provide amount of additional cost for revision to Dishwasher (Item #11). Refer to attached drawing and
revised elegtrical schedules.

AJA Document GT03™ — 2004, Copyright© 1993 and 2001 by Tha American Instifute of Archiiects. All rights mmawmucz This AIA” E?cumﬂ is
pm::mbyU.s.cuwrwuwmdhmmwrmmmmmdnpmdmionerdmmndwsm Oo: nt, or any portion of it, may 4
resuit In sgvers civil and criminal penaties, and will be prosecuted to the maxi extend poselbl under tha law. This document was producad by AIA
scftwara at 08:10:00 on 04/21/2011 under Order No.6175524570_1 which &xpires on D1R04/2012, and ls not fof resate.

User Holes: ? (1664174034)




'ATTACHMENTS (List attached documents that support description).
i

Drawing E4.1A “Enlarged Kitchen Plan - Power"

“B53E Schedules - Electrical

i2E5.3F Sc]'ledﬁulﬂ -El " ical

Myra Vaughn, Project Architect
{Printed name and title)

Sl

L
b A R

AlA Document G708 = 2001. Copyright © 1593 and 2001 by Tha American Insttute of Architacts. All rghts muvudaW&RNING: This AIAY Document is
protected by U.S, Coptyright Law and Intemational T Unauthorized reproduction or distibution of this AIA Doacument, or any paition of I, may
result In severe civil and criminat penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extant possitle under the trw. This document was produced by AIA
sollwarn et 08:10:00 cn 04/21/2011 under Order No.6T75524570_1 which expires on 01/0412012, and Is nat for resale.

User Notes: {1664174934)

2

i
|




AAININIA IOV ‘NOLLY301 L03r0Ud S

£ SSVHd - AUVINING3 23MOaVa 01 NOLLVAONSY NN LO3P0UA| come sonuas NosoHi o 0oy Lunson w L . 73 ,
TYRYLENIO « IHINVAQITNW
ur_nmvea *'Mws'ﬁégﬁ?ﬁmvmoms

001 "ON 193r0¥d L Lh6Liv0  ALva

UYIMOC ~ NY'Id NFHOU GEOUVING

L8 ¥0
NOISIAZSY "LOINNOISIA 40 ANONL Ni

SSAD0V HVI10 JAAOYJ OL ASHINDIY SV TIVASNI ‘UZLYIH OL INSOVIGY ‘4ILNNOD
MO39 TIVASNI WILVIH ¥315008 OL NOUIFRNED U0 SRINSOTONT Xy VWIN V NI
HOLIMS LOINNOOSIO OISNI-NON 'TUIM-E 'dif JIOA 042 ¥ TIVLEN] ONV SMAQN 3

\¥// ‘(O 'S31ON 133HS

ol =abll
H3IMOd - NV1d NIHOLIM A19WVING @

AL = ol
AHIAMOd - NV'1d NIHOLIA GEIE)HWN':@

i i
e e e e e 4 ettt o e e e e e e Bt 3 o 2t 00 2 S e o o on ] (ﬂ

LLSLEI »
oL'PZIIN 0"9'9'”"'""""“'@
- -4 O i
@ &1\
®\u\ S
N ] A1
2 }l

souemn o —y o 04 o Y U 30 4 - Carret b anie b cem e e ce—— st s e - memaw o



T ———— r— A SRS =
: PANEL NAME:; K3
VOLTAGE 3 PHAZE _ POLES AR AWPS AN TYPE AlLC. Ratog MOUNTING
1207208 Wy 4 WIRE a2 B30 A _ NLO 10,000 SURFACE
FOLE | BREANER L.OaD PHASE LOADS LOAD BREAKER [POLE
no, [me | m EERVED A | SEAVED P NO.
K31 | 60A | 3 [KETTLE 131 4B0OVA | 12300VA COMBIOVEN 121 3 N 20A \K32
= e 4000VA | 12300 VA - A 0%
-5 - |- 4500VA | 1Z00vA |- =T - | rxse
Vo7 Q_ 50A 4 3 |COMBLOVEN 131 TOOOVA | 3800VA CONVECTION OVEN 131 3 | S0A | Ko
<X - |- TOODVA | 3900VA = 7 - | ®310
KA1y -0~ |- TOOVA | SHOVA |- = - |z
¥S13| 204 | 1 |LTs13 1560 VA 1700 VA HOCD FANS 3| 30A |14
K5A5] DA | 1TSS 10¢0VA | 1700VA deri— - — ||
Y317 | S0A | 3 |CONVECTION CVEM 131 WOBVA | 17T00VA | = = =500
aas| - - |- 3600 VA 1000 VA KITCHEN HOOD CONTROL 1_| DA |00
faei] - | - |- 3500VA | 1000 VA KITCHEN HOOD CONTROL 1| DA | K32z
[¥323 | 80A | 3 |DOUBLE COMBHOVEN TRIVA S00VA |Soars 1| 20A | K324
Wwsl - | - |- TITVA | S00VA 1} 20A } K26
a2r | - - = T333VA | S00VA Spare 20A (K328
K323 | DA | 1 (3pere 00 VA 0VA [Spare 20A | K330
K33 | 20A | 1 |Spere 500 VA 800 VA Spare 204 | K3
DA | 1 [Spare S0OVA | E0OVA Bpar 1 | 20A | K33
T35 | WA | 1 [Soare . BOOVA OVA_ |Goscs = = |k
K397 | 20A | 1 |Spae 500 VA DVA Speoe = - | %358
K339 | — = lSpece QVA VA Space - = | K340
= —  |Spaca OVA DVA__ [Space - - |xa
PHASE TOTAL: 43563 VA 4STIVA 4303 VA |
SE0A STIA IRA

* CIRCUTT BREAXER TO BE GF1 PROTECTED

REVISION
41821

CHECXED BY. wWCTw
PROJECTIAME  RENOVATION TO RADCLIFF ELEMENTARY « PHASE 3

"

g
2
§

DRAWNEY.

S ILECTRICAL

AT RN e LN IO, EATOD €%
T € pLae e

MITHAN[CAL

SHROUTTATEWILSON Gumany 24gtiniry




PANEL NAME: K1

3 PHASE POLE2

400 A

PHASE LOADS

FREEZER CONDENSER

DODR A CURTAINS

SPARE

Spere

Bl G B e L L T L Ll I L R L S B B

Spare

sl peefrfrjel]l|w=talD

* CIRCUIT BREAKER TO BE GFI PROTECTED

REVISION
o4 182011

Il

DAKANEY: JR :
PROVECTRALE  RENCVATION TO RADCLIFF ELEMENTARY - PHASE 3

PROJECT LOCATION:  RADCLIFF, KENTUCKY

Sa LT LOAD) W | KEMWCTON, TR NOCTY i3
[ Tl a D EY St o

MITEARICAL « BLECTRICAL

SHROUTTATEW ILSON ceasefting Fartioss




May 25, 2011

Mr. Rick Clauson

Morel Construction Company
627 West Main Street
Louisville, KY 40202

RE: Radcliff Middle School Renovation Ph 3
PR- 004 Kitchen Equipment

Dear Mr. Clauson,
1 am sending you pricing with breakdown to install conduit, wiring and equipment

connections per PR-004 per attached labor and bill of materials. If accepted please add
the total amount to our contract.

Total Increase Amount This Change Request $ 215.00
If you have any questions or need further information, please do not hesitate to contact
our office. '

Sincerely,

Alternative Electrical Services, Inc

Robort Goloonfes

Robert Eckenfels
Ex. Vice President




CHANGE PRICING One Of Three
LABOR AND MATERIALS BREAKDOWN FORM
Contractor/Subcontractor Name: Morel Const
Request: PR- 004
Description Revise kitchen equipment
Contact Person: ‘Bobby Eckenfels
Date: 2-5-May-11
Material Cost Man Hours Labor Cost
Item No Item Description Quantity | Unit | Total Unit | Total Unit Total
1 booster heater Item #10
2 CH 125 amp 3 pole -] 1449 -1449] 125 125 62| -775
3 2" PVC 40| 2.31 92.4] 0.089 3566 62| -220.72
3 2° PVC CONN 2| e 4.4] 0.296] 0592 62| -36.704]
5 [2° PVC COUPL 2| 22 44| 0.296] -0592| 62| -36.704]
6 2° PVC 90 2| 6.27| -1254] 05 1| 62 62
7 2" GREENFIELD 5| 2.36]  -l11.8] 0.2 ] 62 %2
8 2" GREENFIELD CONN 2| 15.29] -30.68| 0.286] -0572| 62| -35.464
9 NO. 6 THHN WIRE 22| 06]  -25.2| 0012] -051702] 62| -32.0552
10 NO. 170 THHN WIRE 26| 2.34] -204.84| 0.024| -3.05424] 62| -189.363|
11 200 AMP DISCONNECT 1| 1234]  -1234| ©. 5.154] 62| -319.548
12
13 CH 100 AMP 3P BREAKER 1| 412.9] 412.85| 125 125 62 77.5
14 11/2° PVC 20| 149 50.6| 0.073 292 62| 161.04]
15 11/2° PVC CONN 2| L24 248| 0.229]  0458] 62| 26.396
16 11/2° PVC COUPL 2| 1.24 3.48| 0.229] 0458 62| 28.396)
17 11/2° PVC 90 2| 3.16 5.32] 0.286] 0572| 62| 35464
18 11/2" GREENFIELD 5| 161 8.05] 0.16 08| 62 49.6
19 11/2° GREENFIELD CONN —2[ 1075 215 0.2 04| 62 24.8
20 NO. 8 THHN WIRE 22| 04 16.8] 001 042| 62| 2604
21 NO. 1 THHN WIRE 126] 197] 248.22| 0.02 252| 62| 156.24
22 100 AMP DISCONNECT 1| 1390 1197| 4.211 a.211| 62| 261.082
23
24 Combi Oven ifem #35 |
25 |CH 70 AMP 3P BREAKER T1| 72.45|  -7245| 120 25 62 =775
26 |11/2°PVC 20| 149  -29.8] 0.07 146] 62| -9052
27 11/2° PVC CONN 2| 125 25| 0.229] -0458] 62| -28.396
28 11/2° PVC COUPL 2| L25 25| 0229] -0458| 62| -28.396
29 11/2°PVC90 ~2| 316 6.32| 0.286] -0572| 62| -35.464
30 |1 1/2" GREENFIELD 5| 161 -8.05| 016 08| 62 -49.6
31 T1/2" GREENFIELD CONN 2] 10.75] -215] 02] 04| 62| -248
32 NO. 8 THHN WIRE 25| 04 <10] 001] -0.25] 62 155
33 NO. 4 THHN WIRE 75 1 75| 0015 -113175] 62| -70.1689)
34 CH 50 AMP 3P BREAKER i 297]  297] 125 125] 62 775
34 T PVC 20| L14 22.8| 0.064 128] 62| 79.36
36 T° PVC CONN 2] 097 19a4] 0211 0422] 62| 26.164
37 1° PVC COUPL 2| 097 194] 0211] 0422 62| 26.164
38 T PVC 90 2| 194 3.88] 0.229] 0458| 62| 28.396




0 0 0 28
0 0 0 18
0 0 0 08|
0 0 0 6L
0 0 0 8]
0 0 0 24]
0 0 0 94|
0 0 0 G2
0 0 0 L)
0 0 0 £4
0 0 0 2L
0 0 0 1L
zegz2sl |29  Jogere 8100 I8vSl 621__lo21 RYIM NHHL 2 'ON 0Z)
gL 29 _|sz1 G2l |vee yeg |t IDIYIYY JE JWY 06 HO 69

89

[zzzm- |29 |s018'7- _|Gt0'0 |O2I- 1 ozl- YIM NHHL v "ON 19

G 2L- 29 lgz1- gzl |ap'es-  |sves |1- IV dE JWY 0L HO 99
1142 W2JT Joysomysiq g9|
9

Go10s |29  |euevt |gro0 |6r48 (417 IGZ JWIM NHHL £ 'ON £9
g6l 29 __ls20 100 |0t y'0 |62 3YIM NHHL 8 ‘ON 29
892 29 ___|vo 2o 512 GLo1 |2 NNOD QIAIINARG 2/1 1 19
96t 29 __|so0 oo |cos 19T IS Q13IINIRNIS »2/1 1 09
yov'ee  J29  lz2zc0 19820 [2€9 ore |2 06 9Ad n2/11 65|
96c82 |29 |say'o  |s220 |62 gzl 2 1dN02 INd =2/11 86
06c'82 129 lsGv'o 6220 l6 gzl |2 NNOJ oAd w2/1 1 18|
2606 |29 |9t'1 £/0°0 |8°62 6v'1__loz IAd n2/11 96|
GLL 29 |6zt gzl |i62 L6211 IPIVRIA dE dWY 08 HO GG

G
orr2n- |29  |e181- |v200 [ssbil- €€ |G/- RIM NHHL 0/1 ON s§
g080'61- |29  |6££0€0- {2100 |Gi- 90 __|ge- AIM NHHL 9 "ON 26|

vorgs- {29  l2z60- 19820 |eg'oe-  162°GE l2- NNO2 Q1314N339 w2 114
29- 29 - 20__ l81I- og'2_|g- Q13TINIIY9 2 0g]
29- 29 |I- g0 |vaer-  |Z29 |e- 06 9Ad n2 6%
$0L98- {290 12660~ 19620 |v'¥- 2z |z 1dN0J OAd W2 8
y029¢- |29  [26G6°0- 9620 |v'v- ze |z NNO2 IAd u2 Ly
ogon-_ l29 Isz1-  lesoo f2ov-  hee  loe- IAd n2 [ 4
g~ |29 Is2T- g2l igvl- avl__|I- 2jod ¢ dwp g21 HD &b

YGE#H Wa4T U2AD 1quio) 44

X2

413 29 190 8000 |522 g0 l6/ _UIM NHHL O1 'ON 2y

gogo'6r 129 [6//0€0 |2100 Gt 90 |g2 IM NHHL 9 'ON It

¥8'61 29 leg0 910 __{¥0'6 26y |2 NNOD QIIIINITYY .l o

842 29 I¥o_ 800 [GBY 260 {6 Q13IIN3TI9 .1 6€

josor | sun | miox | sun | miot | sun | Apuond uojdiaosaq walx ON WasY
450D Joqur SJnoH uow 450D |olI2i0W

24y} JO oMy

Wd04 NMOQIV3dE STVIN3LYW ANV Jo8Y1
INIOTYd 3INVHI

-y .



CHANGE PRICING

LABOR AND MATERIALS BREAKDOWN FORM

Three Of Three

Total Cost For This Change

Material Cost Man Hours Labor Cost
Item No Item Description Quantity | Unit | Total | Unit | Total | Unit | Total
83 0 0 0
84 0 0 0
85 0 0 0
86 0 0 0
87 0 0 0
88 0 0 0
89 0 0 0
50 0 0 0
91 0 ~ 0 0
952 0 0 0
93 o} 0 0
o 0 : D
95 0 0 0
96 0 0 0
97 0 ) 0|
98 0 0 0
99 ~ 0 ] 0
100 0 0 )
101 ) 0 0
102 0 ) 0
103 0 0 )
104 0 0 0
105 0 0 )
106 0 ) o
107 of ~ 0 — 0
108 0 ) 0
$§ 57817 -6.41 $ -397.51
Material Cost $ 578.17
Sales Tax @ 6% 34.69
Material Subtotal $ 61286
Labor Cost $ -397.51
Labor Burden @ 0 % 0.00
Labor Subtotal $ -397.51
Labor and Material Subtotal $ 215.35
Overhead & Profit @ 0% 0.00
complete to proposed change)
Subtotal 215.35
Bond @ 0% 0.00
215.35




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT INFORMATION FORM
702 KAR 4:160
(Supplement to AIA G701 and G701/CMa Change Order Forms)

District Facility School
District: _Hardin County Code: 231 Name: Radcliff Elementary School Code:

BG# _11-074 Project: Radcliff Elementary School Renovation — Phase 3 Contract/Bid Package:

Original Contract Sum: $5,088,000.00 Change Order Number:___ 6

Requested Change Order Amount  § 231.00 Time Extension Required: [ ves X No

NOTE: All change orders shall be submitted with complete cost breakdown including materials, labor,
overhead and profit, and any other descriptive drawings and information.

Contract change requested by:

O Local Board of Education [0 General Contractor
O Architect/Engineer [0 construction Manager
O Code Enforcement Official X Other: Kitchen equipment manufacturers

Change Order Description and Justification:

Electrical requirements for the food service equipment listed below have changed since construction began. Although
this equipment is the same manufacturer as designed, the electrical requirements per the manufacturer changed after
start of construction, and electrical revisions are necessary to accommodate the equipment.

1) Booster Heater (ltem #10) - Revise breaker from 125/3 to 100/3. Revise wire and conduit size from 3#1/0. 1#6, 2"C

to 3#1, 1#8, 1-1/2"C. Revise disconnect switch from 200A to 100A.

2) Combi-Oven (Item #35) - Revise breaker from 70/3 to 50/3. Revise wire and conduit size from 3#4, 1#8. 1-1/2"C to
3#6, 1#10,1"C.

3) Combi-Oven (ltem #35A) - Revise breaker from 125/3 to 80/3. Revise wire and conduit size from 3#1/0, 1#6, 2"C to

343, 1#8, 1-1/2"C.
4) Dishwasher (ltem #11) - Revise breaker from 70/3 to 90/3. Revise wire size from 3#4, 1#8, 1-1/2"C to 3#2,  1#8, 1-
1/2"C.

Cost Benefit to Owner:
Electrical revisions necessary to accommodate food service equipment items specified in the construction documents.

These items had electrical requirements that changed per the manufacturer after start of construction.

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?
X Yes O No

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?
[JYes X No

Does this change order affect the total Architect/Engineer design fee for this project? X Yes O No

Current A/E Contract Amount: $290,692.53

Fee Amount for this change +/-: $ 12.94

New A/E Contract Amount; $290,705.47

Board of Education Designee Signature Date

Attach additional pages if necessary
Page 1



